# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4596105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME AND ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MCAFEE, INC.	12/20/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MCAFEE, LLC	
Street Address:	2821 MISSION COLLEGE BLVD.	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 61**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15279051
Application Number:	15283238
Application Number:	15278275
Application Number:	15281905
Application Number:	15281778
Application Number:	15278923
Application Number:	15394370
Application Number:	15391387
Application Number:	15392848
Application Number:	15348079
Application Number:	15382787
Application Number:	15391409
Application Number:	15392003
Application Number:	62382015
Application Number:	15392867
Application Number:	15392454
Application Number:	15392770
Application Number:	15206662
Application Number:	15400101
Application Number:	15200983

PATENT REEL: 043969 FRAME: 0057

504549397

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15087110
Application Number:	15232585
Application Number:	15011231
Application Number:	15017355
Application Number:	15089484
Application Number:	15084564
Application Number:	15201055
Application Number:	15201007
Application Number:	15201077
Application Number:	15196229
Application Number:	15201397
Application Number:	15210165
Application Number:	15277874
Application Number:	15278936
Application Number:	15279879
Application Number:	62413134
Application Number:	15200969
Application Number:	15281384
Patent Number:	6671812
Patent Number:	8635661
Patent Number:	8935384
Patent Number:	9160755
Patent Number:	8738708
Patent Number:	7254811
Patent Number:	6970697
Patent Number:	8607344
Patent Number:	7426510
Patent Number:	6892241
Patent Number:	D746832
Patent Number:	7917647
Application Number:	12185517
Application Number:	14129558
Application Number:	14486740
Application Number:	15038388
Application Number:	15194920
Application Number:	15282659
Application Number:	62468241
Application Number:	14827829

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15299066
Application Number:	14309299
Application Number:	09543109

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)273-7684

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-273-7680

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: RONALD E. SHAPIRO

**Address Line 1:** 11350 RANDOM HILLS ROAD, SUITE 740

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD E. SHAPIRO	
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2017	

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=(McAfee - IP Transfer) Conversion from McAfee Inc to McAfee LLC (H0342552xE60D8)#page1.tif source=(McAfee - IP Transfer) Conversion from McAfee Inc to McAfee LLC (H0342552xE60D8)#page2.tif source=(McAfee - IP Transfer) Conversion from McAfee Inc to McAfee LLC (H0342552xE60D8)#page3.tif source=(McAfee - IP Transfer) Conversion from McAfee Inc to McAfee LLC (H0342552xE60D8)#page4.tif source=(McAfee - IP Transfer) Conversion from McAfee Inc to McAfee LLC (H0342552xE60D8)#page5.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MCAFEE, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MCAFEE, INC." TO

"MCAFEE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 2:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

2306741 8100V SR# 20167177147

Authentication: 203555944

Date: 12-20-16



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "MCAFEE, LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2016, AT 2:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-FIRST

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

2306741 8100V SR# 20167177147

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSR ...

Authentication: 203555944

Date: 12-20-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:07 PM 12/20/2016
FILED 02:07 PM 12/20/2016
SR 20167177147 - File Number 2306741

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this certificate of conversion to limited liability company is McAfee, Inc. The name under which the corporation was originally incorporated is McAfee Associates, Inc.
- 2. The corporation was originally incorporated on the 14<sup>th</sup> day of August, 1992 under the laws of the State of Delaware. The corporation's jurisdiction of incorporation immediately prior to the filing of this certificate of conversion to limited liability company is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its certificate of formation, is McAfee, LLC.
- 4. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. Pursuant to Section 18-206(b) of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, this certificate of conversion to limited liability company shall be effective on the 21<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2016.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this certificate of conversion to limited liability company to be executed in its name this 20th day of December, 2016.

MCAFEE, INC.

Name: Jared Christopher Ross

Title: Assistant Secretary

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:07 PM 12/20/2016
FILED 02:07 PM 12/20/2016
SR 20167177147 - File Number 2306741

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

### MCAFEE, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is McAfee, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of the 21st of December, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 20th day of December, 2016.

Name: Jared Christopher Ross Title: Authorized Person

> PATENT REEL: 043969 FRAME: 0064

RECORDED: 09/15/2017